
Bowling Green State University
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity  2022

July 01, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

A&S Dean

Biological Science

$287,771 $30,435 $318,206 $18,345George S Bullerjahn $0

Robert Michael McKay

Centers for Ocean & 
Human Health (COHH3)

0009736 HHS NIH NIEHS $336,551Great Lakes Center for Fresh Waters 
and Human Health

$651,604 $75,842 $727,446 $40,966George S Bullerjahn $0

Robert Michael McKay

Chemical Oceanography

0010192 NSF Geosciences $768,412Great Lakes Center for Fresh Waters 
and Human Health

$0 $0 $0 $0Zhaohui Xu $0

Non-Proprietary User 
Agreement

0010347 DOE Lawrence Berkeley 
Natl Laboratory

$0Umbrella User Agreement:  DOE 
Lawrence Berkeley National

$175,648 $15,101 $190,749 $16,841Justin D Chaffin $0

National Competitive 
Harmful Algal Bloom 
Programs

0010367 DOC NOAA $207,590MERHAB19: Portable Toxin Detection 
Technology to Supp
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$13,515 $5,676 $19,191 $18,890Kevin E McCluney $0

Macrosystems Biology and 
NEON-Enabled Science 
(MSB-NES)

0010428 NSF Biological Sciences $38,081Collaborative Proposal: MRA: 
Teleconnections Among Great

$10,691 $126 $10,817 $0Kevin E McCluney $0

Macrosystems Biology and 
NEON-Enabled Science 
(MSB-NES)

0010428 NSF Biological Sciences $10,817Collaborative Proposal: MRA: 
Teleconnections Among Great

$114,716 $10,565 $125,281 $19,999Kevin E McCluney $0

Agriculture/Food Rsrch 
Initiative - Fndtl/Applied 
Scienc

0010542 USDA $145,280Where is Pollination in Peril? 
Evaluating Climate Risks

$93,912 $39,443 $133,355 $51,468Julia Vera Halo $0

AREA R15

0010604 HHS NIH NIGMS $184,823Determinants of SINE Mobilization in 
the Domestic Dog

$55,948 $0 $55,948 $52,840Christopher Ward $0

ODHE Harmful Algal 
Bloom Research Initiative

0010691 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$108,788HABRI: Investigation of Temporal 
Trends of Saxitoxin-Pro

Ohio Department of Higher Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$31,666 $12,544 $44,210 $19,513George S Bullerjahn $00010700 Mbio Diagnostics $63,723PCMHAB20: Rapid, Portable, 
Multiplexed Detection of Harm

DOC NOAA

$77,506 $21,574 $99,080 $35,311George S Bullerjahn $0

George S Bullerjahn; 
Robert Michael 
McKay; Kefa M Otiso

International Resesarch 
Experiences for Students 
(IRES)

0010773 NSF Office of Intl Science 
& Eng

$134,391IRES Track II: Advanced Studies 
Institute on Water Quali

$12,880 $0 $12,880 $6,967Paul Francis Morris $0

Specialty Crop Block Grant

0010775 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$19,847Pesticide-Free Management of Pythium 
Pathogens in Hydrop

Ohio Department of Agriculture/USDA

$189,942 $23,639 $213,581 $24,858George S Bullerjahn $0

Detection/Prevention/Mgmt
/Scalable Tech HAB 
Reduction

0010836 DOD Army Corps of 
Engineers

$238,439USACE BAA: Rapid, Portable and 
Multiplexed Detection of

$44,988 $14,816 $59,804 $69,340Kevin John Neves $0

NRCS Conservation 
Innovation Grants (CIG) 
FY2020 OH

0010840 USDA $129,144Aquaponics on the Edge: Coupling 
Aquaponics to Tile Drai
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$164,845 $16,485 $181,330 $0Kevin E McCluney $0

Angelica Vazquez 
Ortega; Timothy Davis; 
Christopher Ward; 
Helen J Michaels

0010858 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$181,330H2Ohio Wetland Monitoring Program - 
McCluney-BGSU

Ohio Department of Natural Resources

$129,530 $12,953 $142,483 $0Kevin E McCluney $0

Angelica Vazquez 
Ortega; Timothy Davis; 
Christopher Ward; 
Helen J Michaels

0010858 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$142,483H2Ohio Wetland Monitoring Program - 
McCluney-BGSU

Ohio Department of Natural Resources

$103,690 $43,550 $147,240 $33,751Hans Karl Wildschutte $0

Academic Rsrch Enhance 
Award Undergrad-Focused 
Inst AREA

0011004 HHS NIH NIGMS $180,991Genetic Basis of Metabolite Production 
Against Clinicall

$70,279 $29,517 $99,796 $68,483George S Bullerjahn $0

SG - Special Joint RFP OH 
MN WI - Algal Blooms

0011030 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$168,279Stoichiometry Meets Genomics: 
Assessing Limiting Factors

DOC NOAA National Sea Grant Program

$88,193 $0 $88,193 $77,709George S Bullerjahn $0

Harmful Algal Bloom 
Research Initiative

0011059 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$165,902HABRI: Evaluation of a Low-Cost in 
situ Water Quality Mo

Ohio Department of Higher Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$12,963 $1,037 $14,000 $21,424Jill Helen Zeilstra-Ryalls $00011067 Richard G. Hankett 
Memorial Grant Fdtn

$35,424Engineering a Non-Pathogenic 
Photosynthetic Bacterial Ve

$500 $0 $500 $0Jill Helen Zeilstra-Ryalls $00011067 Richard G. Hankett 
Memorial Grant Fdtn

$500Engineering a Non-Pathogenic 
Photosynthetic Bacterial Ve

$57,373 $22,627 $80,000 $40,000Vipaporn Phuntumart $0

Ohio Sea Grant College 
Program - Full Proposal

0011087 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$120,000CRISPR-Based Portable Biosensor 
System for On-Site Detec

DOC NOAA National Sea Grant Program

$201,010 $18,107 $219,117 $3,651George S Bullerjahn $00011147 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$222,768COVID: OH Wastewater SARS-CoV-2 
Surveillance Project

HHS Ctr for Disease Control & Prevention, Ohio Department of 
Health

$34,050 $14,301 $48,351 $0George S Bullerjahn $0

Timothy Davis
0011261 Ohio State University 

Research Fndn

$48,351Sandusky Bay Monitoring and Data 
Phase 4 - Year 2

ODNR and NOAA
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$2,000 $0 $2,000 $789Karen V Root $0

Civic Engagement 
Microgrant Program

0011294 Research!America $2,789Informing and Engaging Local Land 
Owners on the Importan

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $5,435Daniel Mark Pavuk $00011381 Wood County Health 
Department

$15,435Mosquito Surveillance 2022

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

$2,635,220 $0

Summary: Biological Science

$3,043,558 $626,580 $3,670,138$408,338
 14.41%  17.65%  14.77%  12.51%  14.00%

Number of Awards Received:  23

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Chemistry Department

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $29,484Alexis Dee Ostrowski $0

William Robert Midden

Herman Frasch Fund for 
Chemical Rsrch 
Agricultural Chem

0009681 BGSU Foundation $79,484Biodegradable, Photoresponsive 
Hydrogels for Controlled

Primary sponsor is Herman Frasch Fund c/o U.S Trust Bank of 
America via ACS Petroleum Research Fund.

$107,139 $44,578 $151,717 $60,224Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

CHE-DRP Disciplinary 
Research Programs

0010577 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$211,941Enforcing Excited State Reactivity by 
Altering Chromopho
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$35,211 $14,789 $50,000 $48,486Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

Malcolm D E Forbes

STTR

0010839 AlphaMicron Inc. $98,486Electronically Dimmable Eyewear 
Protection Devices Phase

Air Force Defense Research Sciences Program

$140,026 $14,003 $154,029 $0William Robert Midden $00010859 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$154,029H2Ohio Wetland Monitoring Program - 
Midden-BGSU

$104,546 $43,909 $148,455 $35,534Pavel Anzenbacher $0

CHE Disciplinary Research 
Programs (CHE-DRP)

0010911 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$183,989Multianalyte Fluorescence Sensing of 
Phosphates

$118,629 $44,847 $163,476 $47,100Alexander N Tarnovsky $0

Massimo Olivucci

CHE Disciplinary Research 
Programs (CHE-DRP)

0010924 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$210,576Femtosecond Time-Resolved Studies of 
the First 200 fs Ph

$2,500 $0 $2,500 $849Jayaraman Sivaguru $00011033 University of Akron $3,349SuReLight I-Corps Team

NSF
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$85,690 $34,310 $120,000 $45,221Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

Malcolm D E Forbes

Round 5 - SOARING

0011125 AlphaMicron Inc. $165,221Electronically Dimmable Device for 
Eye Protection

Ohio Federal Research Network

$81,740 $32,861 $114,601 $39,561Joseph Coy Furgal $0

Launching Early-Career 
Acad Pathways in 
MATH/Phy Science

0011126 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$154,162LEAPS-MPS: Photodynamic Hybrid 
Polymer Network Sponges a

$18,708 $1,137 $19,845 $0Joseph Coy Furgal $0

Launching Early-Career 
Acad Pathways in 
MATH/Phy Science

0011126 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$19,845LEAPS-MPS: Photodynamic Hybrid 
Polymer Network Sponges a

$122,113 $42,887 $165,000 $162,748Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

Malcolm D E Forbes; 
Alexander N Tarnovsky

Research Funding 
Agreement

0011211 Johnson & Johnson Vision 
Care Inc

$327,748Developing Novel Materials and 
Compounds for Next Genera

$35,230 $14,797 $50,027 $3,741Jayaraman Sivaguru $00011359 Promerus $53,768Evaluating Novel Photoinitiators for 
3D Printing
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$901,532 $0

Summary: Chemistry Department

$1,189,650 $472,948 $1,662,598$288,118
 4.93%  12.45%  5.77%  9.44%  6.34%

Number of Awards Received:  11

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Computer Science

$165,000 $0 $165,000 $175,335Jong Kwan Lee $30,000

Venu Gopal Dasigi; 
Sarah Jurden; Todd C 
Waggoner

Special Request for COF 
Proposals in Computer 
Science

0010552 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$370,335COF Increasing Diversity in Computer 
Science and Softwar

$28,354 $11,909 $40,263 $23,228Yan Wu $0

Sponsored Agreement

0010986 Spectare Systems, Inc $63,491Software Vulnerability Management 
Project

$55,555 $21,401 $76,956 $77,984Qing Tian $0

Computer/Info Science & 
Engineering (CISE) (CRII)

0011195 NSF Computer & 
Information Science & Eng

$154,940CRII: IIS: Deep Neural Network 
Pruning for Fast and Reli

$7,020 $562 $7,582 $5,345Yan Wu $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011290 Senecio Corporation $12,927Internship Agreement Spring Semester 
2022
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$255,929 $30,000

Summary: Computer Science

$289,801 $281,892 $601,693$33,872
 1.40%  1.46%  1.41%  5.63%  2.29%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 4.93%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

English Department

$3,659 $0 $3,659 $3,659Abigail Anne Cloud $0

Arts Access

0011020 Ohio Arts Council $7,318Operating Grant for Mid-American 
Review - 2211658

$1,927 $0 $1,927 $2,500Abigail Anne Cloud $0

ArtSTART

0011055 Ohio Arts Council $4,427ArtsX 2021 - 2212150

$5,586 $0

Summary: English Department

$5,586 $6,159 $11,745$0
 0.03%  0.00%  0.03%  0.12%  0.04%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Forensic Science

$122,335 $51,381 $173,716 $26,724Travis James Worst $00011096 Ohio Department of Public 
Safety

$200,440Comparison of Active vs Passive 
Methods of Oral Fluid Co

U.S. Department of Transportation
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$122,335 $0

Summary: Forensic Science

$173,716 $26,724 $200,440$51,381
 0.67%  2.22%  0.84%  0.53%  0.76%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Geology Department

$64,001 $23,925 $87,926 $30,831John Richard Farver $0

Improving Undergrad 
STEM Educ: Pathways into 
Geoscience

0010302 NSF Geosciences $118,757GP-EXTRA: Geoscience Education 
Through Authentic Researc

$64,001 $0

Summary: Geology Department

$87,926 $30,831 $118,757$23,925
 0.35%  1.03%  0.43%  0.62%  0.45%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Math and Statistics Dept

$320,582 $51,199 $371,781 $75,964Craig Lee Zirbel $0

Research Project Grant 
(R01)

0010417 HHS NIH NIGMS $447,745Integrated Resource for Nucleic Acid 
Structures

$7,000 $1,400 $8,400 $10,579Wei Ning $00010694 Simons Foundation $18,979Empirical-Likelihood-Based Sequential 
Changepoint Detect
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$7,000 $1,400 $8,400 $7,597Benjamin C. Ward $0

Collaboration Grants for 
Mathematicians

0010695 Simons Foundation $15,997Rational Homotopy Type of Graph 
Complexes

$334,582 $0

Summary: Math and Statistics Dept

$388,581 $94,140 $482,721$53,999
 1.83%  2.33%  1.89%  1.88%  1.84%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Philosophy Department

$295,000 $0 $295,000 $21,379Kevin Douglas Vallier $0

 ;
0010283 Charles Koch Foundation $316,379PPEL Philosophy, Politics, Economics 

and Law Program Sup

$295,000 $0

Summary: Philosophy Department

$295,000 $21,379 $316,379$0
 1.61%  0.00%  1.43%  0.43%  1.21%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Physics & Astronomy

$121,024 $41,660 $162,684 $13,146Farida A Selim $00010443 Triad National Security, 
LLC

$175,830Fundamental Understanding of 
Transport Under Reactor Ext

DOE Office of Science
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$75,704 $31,796 $107,500 $25,961Mikhail A Zamkov $0

FY2016 Continuation of 
Solicitation for the Office 
of Sc

0010531 DOE Office of Science $133,461Semiconductor Nanoshell Quantum 
Dots for Energy Conversi

$55,379 $23,259 $78,638 $32,880Farida A Selim $0

DMR - Topical Materials 
Research Programs 
(TMRP)

0010643 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$111,518Collaborative Research: Bridging the 
Atomic Scale and th

$0 $0 $0 $0Farida A Selim $0

Facility Use Agreement

0010846 Triad National Security, 
LLC

$0Development of a p-type and n-type 
Ga2O3 (Facility Use A

DOE Office of Science

$31,691 $13,310 $45,001 $31,520Marco Nardone $00011012 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$76,521LOS - Voltage Determination in CdTe 
Devices using COMSOL

DOE Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy

$51,045 $21,439 $72,484 $30,185Marco Nardone $0

Solar Energy Tech Office 
Natl Lab Call

0011054 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$102,669Development and Application of 
Voltage Loss Analysis for

DOE Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$17,000 $7,140 $24,140 $6,292Mikhail A Zamkov $00011403 University of Texas at 
Dallas

$30,432On-Demand Single-Photon Sources for 
Correlated Calibrati

NASA

$351,843 $0

Summary: Physics & Astronomy

$490,447 $139,984 $630,431$138,604
 1.92%  5.99%  2.38%  2.80%  2.40%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Political Science Department

$2,500 $0 $2,500 $9,405Shannon Kathryn Orr $0

Centennial Center Research 
Grants

0011136 American Political Science 
Association

$11,905Responses to Food Insecurity in a 
Pandemic: Public Admin

$16,000 $0 $16,000 $17,630Melissa Kary Miller $0

Ohio History Fund

0011194 Ohio History Connection $33,630Trailblazing Women in Ohio Politics: 
Public Engagement W

$5,003 $2,101 $7,104 $0Abhishek Bhati $0

Impact of Ntl Relief Funds 
COVID-19 on Civic 
Freedoms

0011279 International Ctr for 
Not-for-Profit Law

$7,104The Impact of National Relief Funds 
for COVID-19 on Civi
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$23,503 $0

Summary: Political Science Department

$25,604 $27,035 $52,639$2,101
 0.13%  0.09%  0.12%  0.54%  0.20%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Psychology Department

$42,105 $6,316 $48,421 $0Kenneth I Pargament $00010727 University of South 
Alabama

$48,421Catalyzing a Cultural Shift toward 
Integrating Religious

John Templeton Foundation

$29,267 $6,146 $35,413 $0Eric F Dubow $0

Meagan A. Docherty

Rsrch Grants to Prevent 
Firearm-Related 
Violence/Injury

0010763 University of Michigan $35,413Exposure to Violence and Subsequent 
Weapons Use: Integra

HHS CDC Injury Prevention & Control

$6,481 $518 $6,999 $6,610Clare Louise Barratt $0

Occupational Safety & Hlth 
Education & Rsrch Ctrs 
(T42)

0010891 University of Cincinnati $13,609Education and Research Center (ERC - 
Cincinnati)

HHS CDC Occupational Safety & Health

$185,668 $27,850 $213,518 $7,219Joshua Briggs Grubbs $0

Research on the Impact of 
Sports Wagering

0011022 International Ctr for 
Responsible Gaming

$220,737Sports Wagering in the US: A 
Nationally Representative L
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$7,500 $0 $7,500 $0Clare Louise Barratt $0

PRPTP - Occupational 
Safety & Health Research

0011041 University of Cincinnati $7,500Work Stress, Poor Recovery, and 
Burnout in Nurses

HHS CDC Occupational Safety & Health

$7,500 $0 $7,500 $0Samuel T McAbee $0

PRPTP - Occupational 
Safety & Health Research

0011051 University of Cincinnati $7,500Pressure to Attend Work when Unwell: 
Health and Safety C

HHS CDC Occupational Safety & Health

$141,920 $28,080 $170,000 $34,609Joshua Briggs Grubbs $0

Sponsored Research 
Services Agreement

0011180 Kindbridge Research 
Institute

$204,609Ohio Center of Excellence in Gambling 
Studies

$250 $0 $250 $0Abby Lynn Braden $0

Dr. Philip M. Kayal Fund 
for Arab American 
Research

0011315 Center for Arab American 
Philanthropy

$250Examining the Psychometric Properties 
of the Eating Diso

$14,205 $1,136 $15,341 $13,797Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $00011365 ProMedica $29,138External Clinical Placement (Cullen 
Center)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$13,889 $1,111 $15,000 $14,138Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreeement

0011366 Drescher & Associates 
Clinical Services

$29,138External Clinical Placement (Drescher - 
Oregon Schls)

$2,778 $222 $3,000 $4,285Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011367 University of Toledo 
Health Science

$7,285External Clinical Placement (UTMC) - 
Dept of Psychiatry

$27,778 $2,222 $30,000 $28,277Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011368 Mercy Health $58,277External Clinical Placement (Mercy 
Health)

$8,542 $683 $9,225 $5,345Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011369 Sandusky County Board of 
DD

$14,570External Clinical Placement (Sandusky 
County BDD)

$28,409 $2,273 $30,682 $27,594Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011370 Zepf Center $58,276External Clinical Placement (Zepf Ctr)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$34,164 $2,733 $36,897 $21,380Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011371 The Ironwood Center, LLC $58,277External Clinical Placement (Ironwood 
Mental Health)

$12,500 $1,000 $13,500 $15,639Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011372 Harbor $29,139External Clinical Placement (Harbor 
North Prospect St)

$2,778 $222 $3,000 $4,285Daniel William Mohandas Maitland $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011469 University of Toledo 
Health Science

$7,285External Clinical Placement (UTMC) - 
Cardiac Rehab

$565,734 $0

Summary: Psychology Department

$646,246 $183,178 $829,424$80,512
 3.09%  3.48%  3.14%  3.66%  3.16%

Number of Awards Received:  17

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Art

$7,500 $0 $7,500 $54,920Jacqueline Susanne Nathan $00011134 Ohio Humanities Council $62,420Visible Man: Art and Black Male 
Subjectivity

NEH
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$14,871 $0 $14,871 $14,871Jacqueline Susanne Nathan $0

Sustainability

0011177 Ohio Arts Council $29,742Operating Support FY22 - 2212335

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $0Bonnie L Mitchell $00011302 SIGGRAPH $10,000ACM SIGGRAPH Archive Funding

$32,371 $0

Summary: School of Art

$32,371 $69,791 $102,162$0
 0.18%  0.00%  0.16%  1.39%  0.39%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$110,022 $19,759 $129,781 $21,537Yuning Fu $0

ROSES 2018: Earth 
Surface and Interior

0010205 NASA Office of Earth 
Science

$151,318Constraining Earth Structure Around 
the Great Lakes Usin

$20,435 $3,065 $23,500 $5,344Anita Simic $00010337 AmericaView $28,844StateView Program Development and 
Operations for the Sta

DOI US Geological Survey
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$52,129 $5,213 $57,342 $23,448Ganming Liu $00010860 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$80,790H2Ohio Wetland Monitoring Program - 
Liu BGSU

$86,402 $8,640 $95,042 $0Ganming Liu $00010860 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$95,042H2Ohio Wetland Monitoring Program - 
Liu BGSU

$73,443 $26,027 $99,470 $15,262Anita Simic Milas $00010953 NSF Geosciences $114,732Collaborative Research: GP-GO: 
Integrating Spatial Liter

$38,601 $16,212 $54,813 $19,840Margaret Mary Yacobucci $0

EAR Sedimentarty Geo & 
Paleobiology (SGP)

0011018 NSF Geosciences $74,653Collaborative Research: Associations 
between Climate Shi

$69,712 $0 $69,712 $35,623Angelica Vazquez Ortega $0

Ohio Specialty Crop 
Promotion Program

0011058 Ohio Department of 
Agriculture

$105,335Strategic Positioning Plan for Lake 
Sediments as Special

USDA, Agricultural Marketing Service
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$68,182 $6,818 $75,000 $21,051Angelica Vazquez Ortega $0

Farm Field Application of 
Toledo Harbor Dredge Mtl 
Demo

0011145 Lucas Soil & Water 
Conservation District

$96,051Beneficially using Dredged Material as 
Farm Amendments t

$518,926 $0

Summary: School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$604,660 $142,105 $746,765$85,734
 2.84%  3.71%  2.93%  2.84%  2.85%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Sociology Department

$47,206 $19,827 $67,033 $83,057Wendy Diane Manning $0

Susan Louise Brown; 
Karen Benjamin Guzzo

Marriage Strengthening 
Research & Dissemination 
Center

0010274 Child Trends, Inc $150,090Marriage Strengthening Research & 
Dissemination Center

HHS ACF Healthy Marriage Promotion and Responsible Fatherhood 
Grants

$181,654 $69,948 $251,602 $30,475Peggy C Giordano $0

Wendy Diane Manning; 
Monica A Longmore

Research into Desistance 
from Crime, FY 2019

0010444 DOJ National Institute of 
Justice

$282,077Mechanisms Underlying Desistance 
from Crime: Individual

$50,000 $21,000 $71,000 $27,970Krista Kay Westrick-Payne $0

Wendy Diane Manning

Archiving/Documenting 
Child Health/Human Dev 
Data Sets

0010708 HHS NIH NICHD $98,970Archiving Contemporary County and 
State Nuptiality Data
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$29,872 $12,546 $42,418 $10,143John H Boman $0

Second Chance Act 
Community-Based Reentry 
Pgrm FY2020

0010787 TASC of Northwest Ohio, 
Inc.

$52,561TASC of Northwest Ohio Reentry 
Program for Opioid Use Di

Office of Justice Programs
Bureau of Justice Assistance

$50,000 $21,000 $71,000 $13,234Karen Benjamin Guzzo $0

Wendy Diane Manning

NICHD Small Grant 
Program

0010822 HHS NIH NICHD $84,234Consistency of Retrospectively 
Reported Individual Ferti

$44,957 $18,882 $63,839 $70,510Wendy Diane Manning $0

NIH Research Project 
Grant (R01)

0010876 University of Minnesota $134,349Mechanisms Underlying Sexual 
Minority Health Disparities

HHS NIH NICHD

$50,000 $21,000 $71,000 $37,100Wendy Diane Manning $0

Karen Benjamin 
Guzzo; Peggy C 
Giordano; Monica A 
Longmore NICHD Small Grant 

Program

0010900 HHS NIH NICHD $108,100U.S. Fertility and the Pandemic: 
Changing Fertility Plan

$39,492 $16,587 $56,079 $15,926I-Fen Lin $0

NIH Small Research Grant 
Program

0010906 Syracuse University $72,005Children's Help to Aging Parents in the 
Face of Health a

HHS NIH NIA
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$37,440 $15,725 $53,165 $10,223Wendy Diane Manning $0

Emergency Awd: Soc, 
Behavioral & Econ Rsrch 
COVID-19 U01

0010999 University of Minnesota $63,388Unequal Parenthoods: Population 
Perspectives on Gender,

HHS NIH NICHD

$102,097 $42,881 $144,978 $17,612Jenjira J. Yahirun $0

Academic Rsrch Enhance 
Awd Undergrad-Focused 
Inst (R15)

0011128 HHS NIH NIA $162,590Older Adult Dementia Risk and 
Offspring Education in the

$22,180 $2,218 $24,398 $15,456Kelly Stamper Balistreri $00011140 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$39,8542022 Ohio Medicaid Assessment 
Survey (OMAS)

Ohio Department of Medicaid

$155,455 $15,546 $171,001 $31,344John H Boman $00011232 Ohio Attorney General $202,345Center for Justice Research

$810,353 $0

Summary: Sociology Department

$1,087,513 $363,050 $1,450,563$277,160
 4.43%  11.98%  5.28%  7.25%  5.53%

Number of Awards Received:  12

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$6,916,915 $1,443,744 $8,360,659 $30,000

Summary: A&S Dean
 95Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $2,485,796 $10,876,455
 37.82%  62.41%  40.58%  49.63%  0.00%  41.48%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Campus Operations

Sustainability

$28,000 $0 $28,000 $7,000Nicholas James Hennessy $0

Donna Kae Trautman

Recylcing & Litter 
Prevention Grant

0011307 Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency

$35,000Comprehensive Approach to Recycling 
Contamination Educat

$28,000 $0

Summary: Sustainability

$28,000 $7,000 $35,000$0
 0.15%  0.00%  0.14%  0.14%  0.13%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$28,000 $0 $28,000 $0

Summary: Campus Operations
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $7,000 $35,000
 0.15%  0.00%  0.14%  0.14%  0.00%  0.13%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Health & Human Services

Comm. Sciences & Disorders

$10,034 $0 $10,034 $13,298Brent E Archer $00011009 The Tavistock Trust for 
Aphasia

$23,332Changes in Social Connectedness after 
the Onset of Aphas

$10,034 $0

Summary: Comm. Sciences & Disorders

$10,034 $13,298 $23,332$0
 0.05%  0.00%  0.05%  0.27%  0.09%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Food & Nutrition

$8,508 $0 $8,508 $6,803Kerri L Knippen $0

Karen Goldstein Memorial 
Grant Diabetes Med Nutr 
Therapy

0010722 Academy of Nutrition and 
Dietetics

$15,311Evidence-Based Nutrition Practice 
Guideline

$8,508 $0

Summary: Food & Nutrition

$8,508 $6,803 $15,311$0
 0.05%  0.00%  0.04%  0.14%  0.06%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Human Services Department
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$135,001 $14,999 $150,000 $32,176Philip Matthew Stinson $00011210 BGSU Foundation $182,176Police Integrity Lost: A Longitudinal 
Study of Police Cr

Wallace Action Fund through Tides Foundation

$135,001 $0

Summary: Human Services Department

$150,000 $32,176 $182,176$14,999
 0.74%  0.65%  0.73%  0.64%  0.69%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Public & Allied Health

$103,237 $0 $103,237 $0Michelle Bussard $0

Nurse Education Grant 
Program (NEGP)

0011155 Ohio Board of Nursing $103,237Nurse Education Grant

$103,237 $0

Summary: Public & Allied Health

$103,237 $0 $103,237$0
 0.56%  0.00%  0.50%  0.00%  0.39%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Physical Therapy

$1,000 $0 $1,000 $4,281Melissa Yeung $0

Silver Award - Graduate 
Education Research Grant

0011213 NAGAP $5,281Black, Indigenous, People of Color: 
Student Experiences
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,000 $0

Summary: School of Physical Therapy

$1,000 $4,281 $5,281$0
 0.01%  0.00%  0.00%  0.09%  0.02%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$257,780 $14,999 $272,779 $0

Summary: Col of Health & Human Services
 5Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $56,558 $329,337
 1.41%  0.65%  1.32%  1.13%  0.00%  1.26%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Technology Adm

Dept  Engineering Technologies

$20,052 $0 $20,052 $0Christopher John Kluse $0

Resmi 
Krishnankuttyrema; 
Mikhail Shilov

0011038 Engineering Information 
Foundation

$20,052Preparation for Success - Improving 
Communication Skills

$202,000 $0 $202,000 $0Mohammad A Mayyas $0

Regional Aligned Priorities 
in Delivering 
Skills-RAPIDS5

0011095 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$202,000RAPIDS 5 - Nikon Equipment Request

$171,538 $30,308 $201,846 $25,890MD Baniamin Sarder $0

Mohammad A Mayyas; 
Mohammed Ibrahim 
Kmal Abouheaf; MD 
Zahabul Islam Rsrch Experiences for 

Teachers (RET) in 
Engineering & CS

0011260 NSF Engineering $227,736RET Site: Mission Rebuild Workforce 
through Advanced Man

$393,590 $0

Summary: Dept  Engineering Technologies

$423,898 $25,890 $449,788$30,308
 2.15%  1.31%  2.06%  0.52%  1.72%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Built Environment
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$5,500 $0 $5,500 $0Andreas Luescher $00011198 NCMA Education and 
Research Foundation

$5,500Architecture Student Design 
Competition - Reimagining Mo

$5,500 $0

Summary: School of Built Environment

$5,500 $0 $5,500$0
 0.03%  0.00%  0.03%  0.00%  0.02%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

VCT-Tech Education

$70,309 $29,530 $99,839 $26,560Fei Gao $0

MD Baniamin Sarder; 
Resmi 
Krishnankuttyrema

Improving Undergrad 
STEM Educ: Educa & HR 
(IUSE:EHR)

0011149 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$126,399Cultivating Learners Autonomy to 
Improve Math Skills for

$70,309 $0

Summary: VCT-Tech Education

$99,839 $26,560 $126,399$29,530
 0.38%  1.28%  0.48%  0.53%  0.48%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$469,399 $59,838 $529,237 $0

Summary: Col of Technology Adm
 5Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $52,450 $581,687
 2.57%  2.59%  2.57%  1.05%  0.00%  2.22%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

College of Education - Admin

College of Education - Admin

$15,000 $0 $15,000 $2,404Tracy L Huziak-Clark $00011008 Martha Holden Jennings 
Foundation

$17,404Jennings Educators Institute 2021

$270,139 $33,247 $303,386 $22,642Brooks R Vostal $0

Dawn Marie Shinew; 
Timothy James 
Murnen; Tracy L 
Huziak-Clark; Angela 
Falter Thomas

Addressing Educator 
Shortages in Ohio

0011316 Ohio Department of 
Education

$326,028Project TRIAD: Teacher Renewal 
Initiative through Altern

ED American Rescue Plan - Elementary and Secondary School 
Relief Fund (ARP-ESSER)

$285,139 $0

Summary: College of Education - Admin

$318,386 $25,046 $343,432$33,247
 1.56%  1.44%  1.55%  0.50%  1.31%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Cosmos

$1,852 $148 $2,000 $0Jenna Lee Pollock $0

Susan Marie Stearns

Diversifying the Education 
Profession in Ohio

0011032 Washington Local Schools $2,000Project EDUCATE (Educators of 
Diversity: A Unified Colla

Ohio Department of Education

$8,333 $667 $9,000 $0Jenna Lee Pollock $0

Susan Marie Stearns

Diversifying the Education 
Profession in Ohio

0011032 Washington Local Schools $9,000Project EDUCATE (Educators of 
Diversity: A Unified Colla

Ohio Department of Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$40,661 $17,078 $57,739 $0Jenna Lee Pollock $0

Jacob N Burgoon

Ohio AmeriCorps State 
Grants

0011035 Partners in Education $57,739Toledo Partners for Student Success 
(TOPSS)

Corp for National and Community Service

$138,889 $11,111 $150,000 $0Emilio Duran $0

Susan Marie Stearns; 
Jenna Lee Pollock; Lisa 
L Addis; Kristina Nell 
LaVenia; Jacob N 
Burgoon

Improve Capacity OH Inst 
High Educ Prepare All 
Educ

0011120 University of Cincinnati $150,000Project EDUCATE (Educators of 
Diversity: Unified and Col

Ohio Department of Education

$25,000 $0 $25,000 $0Emilio Duran $00011191 Battelle Memorial Institute $25,000Northwest Ohio Regional STEM Hub 
Investment & Embed Supp

Ohio Learning Network

$214,735 $0

Summary: Cosmos

$243,739 $0 $243,739$29,004
 1.17%  1.25%  1.18%  0.00%  0.93%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

EDHD Centers

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current

21st Century Community 
Learning Centers Grant 
Program

0010598 Putnam County 
Educational Service Center

$10,000Evaluation of Leipsic 21st Century 
Grant

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$21,127 $8,873 $30,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Rural Communities Opioid 
Response 
Program-Implementation

0010802 ProMedica $30,000RCORP Implementation - Lenawee 
Opioid Response Project

HRSA Rural Health Care Services Outreach

$18,182 $1,818 $20,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current; Lisa 
L Addis

Behavioral Health Initiative

0010899 ProMedica $20,000ProMedica Farms Improved Access to 
Healthy Food and Life

$27,778 $2,222 $30,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Lauren Nicole Maziarz; 
Kerri L Knippen

PCTE-CPMH

0011001 ProMedica $30,000Evaluation of PCTE-CPMH

Bureau of Health Workforce
Division of Medicine and Dentistry

$181,790 $76,352 $258,142 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Mental Health Block Grant

0011230 Ohio Dept of Mental 
Health/Addiction Srv

$258,142ENGAGE/Evaluation of MRSS

HHS SAMHSA

$35,211 $14,789 $50,000 $1,376Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Melissa Winston Burek; 
Lauren Nicole Maziarz

0011242 ProMedica $51,376Project PAIN: ProMedica Prescribing 
Alternatives Instead

HHS Substance Abuse & Mental Health Svcs
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$17,605 $7,394 $24,999 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Injury Prevention Section, 
Child Injury Prevention

0011252 ProMedica $24,999Child Injury Prevention Program 
(CIPP) Y4

Ohio Department of Health, Office of Health Improvement and 
Wellness (OHIW), Violence and Injury Prevention Program (VIPP)

$14,085 $5,916 $20,001 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Injury Prevention Section, 
Falls Among Older Adults

0011253 ProMedica $20,001Older Adult Falls Program (OAFP) Y4

Ohio Department of Health, Office of Health Improvement and 
Wellness (OHIW), Violence and Injury Prevention Program 
(VIPP)/CDC Ohio Department of Health, Office of Health 
Improvement and Wellness (OHIW), Violence and Injury Prevention 
Program (VIPP)/CDC Preventive Health and Health Services Block 
Grant

$4,472 $1,878 $6,350 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Integrated Naloxone 
Access and Infrastructure

0011254 ProMedica $6,350PEND Y4: Evaluation of ProMedica 
Emergency Dept Naloxone

HHS SAMHSA to Ohio Department of Health - Office of Health 
Improvement and Wellness, Violence and Injury Prevention Section

$18,979 $7,971 $26,950 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Rachel Ann Vannatta
0011270 Ohio Dept of Mental 

Health/Addiction Srv

$26,950Evaluation of Youth 
Treatment-Implementation (YT-I) Yr 3

HHS Substance Abuse & Mental Health Svcs

$348,488 $0

Summary: EDHD Centers

$476,442 $1,376 $477,818$127,954
 1.91%  5.53%  2.31%  0.03%  1.82%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$188,282 $79,078 $267,360 $26,724Kristina Nell LaVenia $0

Preventing School 
Violence: STOP Violence 
Program

0010809 DOJ $294,084LEAD WELL: Leadership for School 
Safety and Well-being

$188,282 $0

Summary: School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol

$267,360 $26,724 $294,084$79,078
 1.03%  3.42%  1.30%  0.53%  1.12%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of HMSLS

$11,699 $936 $12,635 $10,692Jessica E Kiss $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011156 Elmwood Local Schools $23,3272021-2022 Internship Agreement

$11,699 $0

Summary: School of HMSLS

$12,635 $10,692 $23,327$936
 0.06%  0.04%  0.06%  0.21%  0.09%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Teaching & Learning
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$492,927 $33,994 $526,921 $547,999Tracy L Huziak-Clark $452,000

Matthew Ryan Lavery; 
Joanna Weaver; 
Katherine Abigail 
Brodeur; Gabriel Todd 
Matney; Brooks R 
Vostal; Christy Suzanne 
Galletta Horner; 
Melissa A Cardenas; 
Kristina Nell LaVenia

OII: Teacher Quality 
Partnership Grant Program

0010208 ED Innovation & 
Improvement

$1,526,920Project IMPACT: Improving 
Motivation, Pedagogy, Assessme

$81,202 $34,105 $115,307 $13,362Jonathan D Bostic $0

EHR Core Research (ECR)

0010371 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$128,669Collaborative Research: Validity 
Evidence and Measuremen

$140,665 $59,079 $199,744 $20,043Jonathan D Bostic $0

Gabriel Todd Matney

Discovery Research 
PreK-12 (DRK-12)

0010896 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$219,787Collaborative Research: Developing 
and Evaluating Assess

$8,750 $0 $8,750 $3,767Angela Falter Thomas $00010923 Illinois State University $12,517Teaching in the Digital Age with 
Primary Sources

Library of Congress

$119,048 $5,952 $125,000 $12,026Cynthia Ann Ross $0

SFY2022 CTE Teacher 
Preparation and Retention

0011129 Ohio Department of 
Education

$137,026FY 2021-2022 CTE Teacher Education 
Program

ED
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$295,420 $53,674 $349,094 $0Katherine Abigail Brodeur $0

Oliver Thomas Roberts; 
Brooks R Vostal; 
Jeremy Oehrtman

Statewide Mathematics and 
Literacy Tutoring

0011378 Ohio Department of 
Education

$349,094BGSU Math and Literacy Tutoring 
Program

US Department of Education

$1,138,012 $452,000

Summary: School of Teaching & Learning

$1,324,816 $597,197 $2,374,013$186,804
 6.22%  8.07%  6.43%  11.92%  9.05%

Number of Awards Received:  6

 74.34%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$2,186,355 $457,023 $2,643,378 $452,000

Summary: College of Education - Admin
 24Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $661,035 $3,756,413
 11.95%  19.75%  12.83%  13.20%  74.34%  14.33%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Dean of Business

Applied Statistics/Oper Res

$94,862 $13,971 $108,833 $8,367Trent D Buskirk $0

Fairness in Artificial 
Intelligence in Collob 
w/Amazon

0011162 NSF Social, Behavioral & 
Economic Scien

$117,200FAI: Using Explainable AI to Increase 
Equity and Transpa

$50,967 $21,406 $72,373 $31,734Trent D Buskirk $00011328 Amazon $104,107FAI: Using Explainable AI to Increase 
Equity and Transpa

$145,829 $0

Summary: Applied Statistics/Oper Res

$181,206 $40,101 $221,307$35,377
 0.80%  1.53%  0.88%  0.80%  0.84%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$145,829 $35,377 $181,206 $0

Summary: Dean of Business
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $40,101 $221,307
 0.80%  1.53%  0.88%  0.80%  0.00%  0.84%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Diversity and Belonging

Civic Engagement

$500 $0 $500 $0Virginia Jane Rosser $0

Mini-Grant Program

0011197 Fair Elections Center $5002021 Ohio Student Voting Mini Grant

$500 $0

Summary: Civic Engagement

$500 $0 $500$0
 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

TRIO Programs

$236,350 $18,474 $254,824 $0Shelley E Wilbert $0

Office of Postsecondary 
Education: Upward Bound 
Program

0009726 ED OPE TRIO Programs $254,824Upward Bound Program

$146,962 $11,295 $158,257 $2,544Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

OPE:TRIO:McNair 
Postbaccalaureate 
Achievement Program

0009803 ED Postsecondary 
Education

$160,801Bowling Green State University 
McNair Program
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$630,344 $45,258 $675,602 $11,550Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

Student Support Services

0010703 ED OPE TRIO Programs $687,152Student Support Services

$382,468 $28,602 $411,070 $0Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

OPE: Talent Search 
Program Assistance

0010980 ED OPE TRIO Programs $411,070Educational Talent Search Program

$394,829 $22,086 $416,915 $0Shelley E Wilbert $0

Victoria Denise 
Ampiaw

OPE: HEP: Upward Bound 
Program

0011312 ED OPE TRIO Programs $416,915Upward Bound Program

$1,790,953 $0

Summary: TRIO Programs

$1,916,668 $14,094 $1,930,762$125,715
 9.79%  5.43%  9.30%  0.28%  7.36%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,791,453 $125,715 $1,917,168 $0

Summary: Diversity and Belonging
 6Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $14,094 $1,931,262
 9.79%  5.43%  9.30%  0.28%  0.00%  7.37%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Enrollment Management

Financial Aid

$155,268 $0 $155,268 $155,270Betsy Sue Johnson $0

Michael Y Ogawa; 
Glenn Michael Davis

Choose Ohio First Program

0010962 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$310,538COF FY21 Choose Ohio First (New)

$1,052,364 $0 $1,052,364 $1,052,364Betsy Sue Johnson $0

Michael Y Ogawa; 
Glenn Michael Davis

Choose Ohio First 
Completion Grant

0010963 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$2,104,728COF Choose Ohio First Completion 
Grant

$102,375 $0 $102,375 $102,375Betsy Sue Johnson $0

Michael Y Ogawa; 
Glenn Michael Davis

Choose Ohio First Program

0011285 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$204,750COF FY22 Choose Ohio First

$1,310,007 $0

Summary: Financial Aid

$1,310,007 $1,310,009 $2,620,016$0
 7.16%  0.00%  6.36%  26.16%  9.99%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,310,007 $0 $1,310,007 $0

Summary: Enrollment Management
 3Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $1,310,009 $2,620,016
 7.16%  0.00%  6.36%  26.16%  0.00%  9.99%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Finance & Administration

Information Technology Service

$102,964 $0 $102,964 $3,477Michael J Firsdon $0

Campus Safety Grant 
Program (S.B. No. 310)

0011151 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$106,441Campus Safety Grant Program

$102,964 $0

Summary: Information Technology Service

$102,964 $3,477 $106,441$0
 0.56%  0.00%  0.50%  0.07%  0.41%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$102,964 $0 $102,964 $0

Summary: Finance & Administration
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $3,477 $106,441
 0.56%  0.00%  0.50%  0.07%  0.00%  0.41%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Fire-College

Fire-Institutional Research

$143,386 $60,222 $203,608 $22,765Stacey Myers Hartley $0

OPE: Child Care Access 
Means Parents in School 
Program

0011081 ED Postsecondary 
Education

$226,373BGSU CCAMPIS Student Parent 
Program

$143,386 $0

Summary: Fire-Institutional Research

$203,608 $22,765 $226,373$60,222
 0.78%  2.60%  0.99%  0.45%  0.86%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$143,386 $60,222 $203,608 $0

Summary: Fire-College
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $22,765 $226,373
 0.78%  2.60%  0.99%  0.45%  0.00%  0.86%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Health and Wellness

Recreation and Wellness

$42,000 $0 $42,000 $5,977Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Traffic Safety Grants

0011062 Ohio Department of Public 
Safety

$47,977Safe Communities FY 2022

DOT State and Community Highway Safety

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Collaborative Program 
Development Grants 
(CPDG)

0011179 NEO Universities College 
Of Medicine

$5,000Ohio Program for Campus Safety and 
Mental Health Collabo

Ohio Dept of Mental Health/Addiction Srv

$3,000 $0 $3,000 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $00011200 Bowling Green Community 
Foundation

$3,000Green Dot Training Initiative

$3,500 $0 $3,500 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Ashley Nicole Hartman

College Well-Being Award

0011299 American College Health 
Association

$3,500BGSU College Well-Being
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$35,000 $0 $35,000 $6,066Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Raymond Ignatius 
Schuck; Ashley Nicole 
Hartman

CARES Act - GEER OH 
Wellness Campus 
Collaborative (OWCC)

0011318 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$41,066GEER: Ohio Wellness Campus 
Collaboratives (OWCC)

ED passed through ODHE - Coronavirus Relief Funds (CRF) and 
Governor's Emergency Education Relief (GEER) Funds. Initiative is 
facilitated by ODHE, OhioMHAS, PreventionFirst!, OPCSMH, 
HECAOD.

$88,500 $0

Summary: Recreation and Wellness

$88,500 $12,043 $100,543$0
 0.48%  0.00%  0.43%  0.24%  0.38%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$88,500 $0 $88,500 $0

Summary: Health and Wellness
 5Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $12,043 $100,543
 0.48%  0.00%  0.43%  0.24%  0.00%  0.38%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Marketing & Communications

WBGU-TV Television Service

$171,780 $0 $171,780 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011160 Broadcast Educational 
Media Commission

$171,780FY22 BEMC Subsidy Grant

$520 $0 $520 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011167 Public Broadcasting 
Service

$520Warning, Alert, and Response Network 
Act (WARN) - Addtl

National Telecommunications and Information Administration

$146,402 $0 $146,402 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011168 Ohio Department of 
Education

$146,402FY22 Ed Tech Grant

$59,617 $0 $59,617 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011178 Ohio Educational 
Telecommunications Netw

$59,617FY 22 Ohio Ready to Learn

Child Care Development Fund awarded by the US Department of 
Health & Human Services to the Ohio Department of Job & Family 
Services

$87,681 $0 $87,681 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011229 Broadcast Educational 
Media Commission

$87,681FY2022 Multimedia Production Grant
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$958,613 $0 $958,613 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011263 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$958,613FY22 CPB Television Community 
Service Grant

$58,194 $0 $58,194 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011264 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$58,194FY22 CPB Universal Service Support 
Grant

$17,617 $0 $17,617 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011265 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$17,617FY22 CPB Television Interconnection 
Grant

$15,000 $0 $15,000 $12,900Tina Louise Simon $00011334 Public Broadcasting 
Service

$27,900The Great American Recipe Grant

Corporation for Public Broadcasting

$401,000 $0 $401,000 $0Tina Louise Simon $00011358 Ohio Department of 
Education

$401,000Ohio Learns 360
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,916,424 $0

Summary: WBGU-TV Television Service

$1,916,424 $12,900 $1,929,324$0
 10.48%  0.00%  9.30%  0.26%  7.36%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,916,424 $0 $1,916,424 $0

Summary: Marketing & Communications
 10Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $12,900 $1,929,324
 10.48%  0.00%  9.30%  0.26%  0.00%  7.36%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Musical Arts Dean

Musicology/Composition/Theory

$6,943 $555 $7,498 $14,009Gregory John Decker $0

Robert Scott Satterlee

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011107 St. Aloysius School $21,507Music Internship AY 2021/2022

$8,969 $718 $9,687 $7,572Gregory John Decker $0

Robert Scott Satterlee

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0011108 St. Patrick of 
Heatherdowns Church

$17,259Music Internship AY 2021/2022

$5,250 $2,205 $7,455 $7,455Christopher James Witulski $00011192 Ohio Humanities Council $14,910Music in Arab America

NEH

$21,162 $0

Summary: Musicology/Composition/Theory

$24,640 $29,036 $53,676$3,478
 0.12%  0.15%  0.12%  0.58%  0.20%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$21,162 $3,478 $24,640 $0

Summary: Musical Arts Dean
 3Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $29,036 $53,676
 0.12%  0.15%  0.12%  0.58%  0.00%  0.20%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Office of the President

Office of the President

$1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0Ford Preston Weber $00011300 Ohio Department of 
Development

$1,000,000Center for Advanced Manufacturing 
and Logistics (AMLgx)

$1,000,000 $0

Summary: Office of the President

$1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000$0
 5.47%  0.00%  4.85%  0.00%  3.81%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0

Summary: Office of the President
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $1,000,000
 5.47%  0.00%  4.85%  0.00%  0.00%  3.81%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Public Safety

Police Division

$28,776 $0 $28,776 $0Matthew J Keefe $0

Body-Worn Camera Grant 
Program

0011205 Ohio Office of Criminal 
Justice Services

$28,776BGSU Body Warn Camera

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $87,023Matthew J Keefe $0

Edward Byrne Memorial 
Justice Assistance Grant 
(JAG LE)

0011350 Ohio Office of Criminal 
Justice Services

$137,023BGSU Multi-Agency Radio 
Communication System (MARCS) Pro

US Dept of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance

$78,776 $0

Summary: Police Division

$78,776 $87,023 $165,799$0
 0.43%  0.00%  0.38%  1.74%  0.63%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$78,776 $0 $78,776 $0

Summary: Public Safety
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $87,023 $165,799
 0.43%  0.00%  0.38%  1.74%  0.00%  0.63%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Research & Economic Engagement

Center for Regional Developmen

$135,405 $12,081 $147,486 $0Russell William Mills $0

Chicago UC Invited C19 
Supp

0010799 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$147,486COVID: University Center CARES Act 
Project

$219,529 $57,969 $277,498 $14,768Russell William Mills $56,000

FY20 EDA Public 
Works/Econ Adjust Asst 
Pgrm include CARE

0010800 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$348,266COVID: Northwest Ohio Workforce 
Development Strategy and

$128,333 $11,667 $140,000 $108,190Russell William Mills $70,000

Nichole M Fifer

EDA University Center 
Econ Dev Program 
Competition

0011064 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$318,190Rural Universities Consortium 
University Center

$113,154 $11,315 $124,469 $53,807Russell William Mills $0

Nichole M Fifer; Lisa 
M Lawson-LaPointe

RPIC Cooperative 
Agreement

0011127 USDA $178,276The Reimagining Rural Regions (R3) 
Initiative
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $0Russell William Mills $00011166 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$50,000CRD Operating Support (Appropriation 
item 235591)

$100,000 $0 $100,000 $5,345Russell William Mills $00011175 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$105,345CRD Operating Support (Appropriation 
235598)

$179,702 $15,616 $195,318 $5,345Justin M Rex $0

Nichole M Fifer; Karen 
D Johnson-Webb

Third Frontier Research 
Incentives

0011209 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$200,663Third Frontier: Leveraging 
Provider-Patient Relationship

$22,083 $4,417 $26,500 $26,500Russell William Mills $0

FY 2021-2023 EDA 
Planning & Local 
Technical Assistance

0011277 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$53,000Seneca and Sandusky County 
Comprehensive Economic Develo

$948,206 $126,000

Summary: Center for Regional Developmen

$1,061,271 $213,955 $1,401,226$113,065
 5.18%  4.89%  5.15%  4.27%  5.34%

Number of Awards Received:  8

 20.72%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Forensic Science

Page 53 of 56
Wednesday, October 26, 2022 Research & Economic EngagementSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity 2022



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$600,000 $0 $600,000 $0Jon Eric Sprague $00009844 Ohio Attorney General $600,000BCI Center for the Future of Forensic 
Science

$268,278 $0 $268,278 $0Jon Eric Sprague $00010656 Ohio Attorney General $268,278BCI CFFS DSR/AG Opioid Program

$868,278 $0

Summary: Forensic Science

$868,278 $0 $868,278$0
 4.75%  0.00%  4.21%  0.00%  3.31%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,816,484 $113,065 $1,929,549 $126,000

Summary: Research & Economic Engagement
 10Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $213,955 $2,269,504
 9.93%  4.89%  9.37%  4.27%  0.00%  8.66%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Page 54 of 56
Wednesday, October 26, 2022 Research & Economic EngagementSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity 2022



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

University Libraries

University Libraries

$16,749 $0 $16,749 $0David R Lewis $0

Recordings at Risk

0011247 Council on Library & Info 
Resources

$16,749Filk Collections at BGSU: Preserving 
1980s Fan Culture a

$16,749 $0

Summary: University Libraries

$16,749 $0 $16,749$0
 0.09%  0.00%  0.08%  0.00%  0.06%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$16,749 $0 $16,749 $0

Summary: University Libraries
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $16,749
 0.09%  0.00%  0.08%  0.00%  0.00%  0.06%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$18,290,183 $2,313,461 $5,008,242 $608,000

Grand Totals

181Total Number of Awards Received:

Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded: $20,603,644 $26,219,886

Parameters:
Begin Date: 7/1/21
End Date:    6/30/22

Description:  Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

Last Modified:  September 7, 2021
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